

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1454 of 1987

Appellant :- Dharam Pal

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Virendra Saran

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.

Power on behalf of sole appellant by Shri Ram Chandra Solanki filed today is taken on record.

The previous order dated 17.5.2018 indicates that L.C.R was before this court which is also authenticated by the Bench Secretary from the endorsement made in the cause list of that date. If that be so office shall ensure that the same is placed on record and office shall also start preparing the paper books, thereafter handover a copy of the same to Shri Ram Chandra Solanki, learned counsel for appellant on payment of usual charges and free of cost to the learned A.G.A.

Meanwhile the Office and the learned A.G.A, shall also ascertain as to whether any appeal was preferred by convicted accused Dharampal, Rajendra, Ajab Singh, Jagbir and Naipal under section 374 Cr.P.C, and if so, said appeal be also tagged with this appeal.

List in the **week commencing 29.10.2018** for hearing showing the name of Shri Ram Chandra Solanki as counsel for appellant.

Office to ensure that whenever the case is listed next name of Shri Virendra Saran is no longer shown as he had been elevated.

Order Date :- 20.8.2018

RS