



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1454 of 1987

Dharam Pal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Hemendra Pratap Singh, Ram Chandra Solanki, Virendra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A., Pramod Kumar Singh

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.

HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

In this case, Dr. C.P. Upadhyay, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Hari Om Upadhyay, Advocate appears and makes a request that he has been freshly instructed and may be granted two weeks' time to get ready with the appeal, which is more than overdue for hearing. Today, it was directed to be listed for hearing as the first case.

Considering the request, though most reluctantly, we adjourn this case by two weeks and direct it to be listed again **for hearing on 10.02.2026** as the **first case**.

On the next date, the name of Mr. Hemendra Pratap Singh, which is printed in the cause title on the appellant's side incorrectly, whereas he appears for the informant, will not be printed at all, because he appears and informs the Court that he withdraws his power in this case.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

January 28, 2026

Aditya