



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1454 of 1987

Dharam Pal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : -----, Hemendra Pratap Singh,
Ram Chandra Solanki, Virendra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A., Pramod Kumar Singh

Court No. - 44

**HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.
HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.**

Adjourned to **19.02.2026**.

To be taken up in the cause list of the day as a **first case** along with
connected criminal appeal.

For orders, see our orders of date passed in Criminal Appeal No. 1169 of
1987.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

February 10, 2026
Shubham