



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1454 of 1987

Dharam Pal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : -----, Prathamesh Upadhyay, Ram
Chandra Solanki, Virendra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A., Pramod Kumar Singh

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

Heard Sri Ram Chandra Solanki, learned counsel for the appellant;
Sri Pramod Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the informant; learned A.G.A
for the State and perused the record.

Judgment reserved.

April 7, 2026
Rohit

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.) (Siddharth,J.)